DRAWING
D
R
A
W
N
B
Y

83.  WIRE SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY SURFACE MARKING, INDICATING
MANUFACTURER'S IDENTIFICATION, CONDUCTOR SIZE AND METAL,
VOLTAGE RATING, U.L. SYMBOL AND TYPE DESIGNATION.
CONDUCTORS SHALL BE STRANDED.  MINIMUM SIZE SHALL BE
#12AWG UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.  MANUFACTURED BY
ESSEX, ROME CABLE, TRIANGLE CABLE OR GENERAL CABLE.
NON METALIC SHEATHED CABLE -  TYPE - NM-B CABLE SHALL BE OF
MAXIMUM OPERATING VOLTAGE: 600 VOLTS, MAXIMUM CONDUCTOR
OPERATION, TEMPERATURE: 90°C DRY
(CONDUCTOR AMPACITY IS LIMITED TO 60°C, IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NEC).
ARMORED CABLE  (AC) - ARMORED CABLE SHALL BE OF GALVANIZED STEEL
INTERLOCKING ARMOR CONSTRUCTION.  COLOR CODED
THERMOPLASTIC INSULATED COPPER CONDUCTORS, 90 DEG. C, 600
VOLTS.  CONDUCTOR SIZES SHALL BE AS INDICATED ON THE
DRAWINGS.  IF NOT INDICATED, THE SIZES OF POWER AND LIGHTING
CONDUCTORS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN SIZE #12AWG.
MANUFACTURED BY AMERICAN FLEXIBLE CONDUIT, TRIANGLE OR
SOUTHWIRE.  CONNECTORS SHALL BE SQUEEZE TYPE, DIE CAST
ZINC, OR MALLEABLE IRON - CADMIUM PLATED. MANUFACTURED BY
O-Z GEDNEY, APPLETON OR THOMAS-BETTS.
FITTINGS - CONDUIT STRAPS SHALL BE SNAP-TYPE, DOUBLE RIBBED STEEL
- ZINC PLATED.  METAL CLAD CABLE AND FLEXIBLE METALLIC
CONDUIT CONNECTORS SHALL BE MALLEABLE IRON-ZINC PLATED,
MALE HUB THREADS WITH LOCKNUT.
BOXES - RECESSED OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE DRAWN STEEL, GALVANIZED
WITH A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 1-1/2 INCHES.  MINIMUM SIZE SHALL BE 4
INCH X 4 INCH SQUARE.  PROVIDE AND INSTALL PLASTER RINGS AS
REQUIRED.
OUTLET BOXES FOR SURFACE MOUNTED SWITCHES AND
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE TYPE FD, CAST FERROALLOY WITH
THREADED HUBS.  PROVIDE GASKETED COVER AS REQUIRED.
SWITCHES - SPECIFICATION GRADE, 120-277VAC 20 AMP, SINGLE POLE.
COLOR SHALL BE (IVORY) (GRAY) (WHITE) (BROWN) (RED).
RECEPTACLE AND SWITCH COVER PLATES SHALL BE (SMOOTH
THERMOPLASTIC)  (STAINLESS STEEL 302) (IVORY) (RED) (LABELED
EMERGENCY) (WHERE INDICATED).
PANELBOARDS - PANELBOARDS:   NEMA PB 1, CIRCUIT BREAKER TYPE, USE
EXISTING PANEL AND EXISTING CIRCUIT BREAKER NOTED IN PANEL
FOR BOILER CIRCUIT.
IDENTIFICATION - PROVIDE AND INSTALL MARKERS FOR ALL CONDUITS.
MARKERS SHALL BE “BRADY” TYPE ADHESIVE-BACKED,
PLASTIC-FACED OF SUITABLE COLOR. MARKER SHALL IDENTIFY
SYSTEM AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS.   INSTALL MARKERS AT
POINT OF ORIGIN, TERMINATION, ADJACENT TO EACH INTERMEDIATE
SPLICE, AND ALL BOXES IN RUN.  IDENTIFY ALL CONDUCTORS AT
ORIGIN, TERMINATION AND AT INTERMEDIATE BOXES BY MEANS OF
“BRADY” TYPE, PRESSURE SENSITIVE, PLASTIC COATED FACE,
STICK-ON LABELS EXCEPT FEEDERS SHALL HAVE PHENOLIC TAGS
ENGRAVED WITH CIRCUIT DESIGNATIONS AND ATTACHED WITH
PLASTIC TIE-WRAPS.
TESTING - UPON COMPLETION OF HIS WORK, CONTRACTOR SHALL
CONDUCT (WITH OTHER RELATED CONTRACTORS)  OPERATING
TESTS OF ALL ELECTRICALLY OPERATED OR CONTROLLED
EQUIPMENT FOR APPROVAL AT SUCH TIME AS THE OWNER MAY
DIRECT.  EQUIPMENT SHALL OPERATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.   TESTS SHALL
BE PERFORMED IN THE PRESENCE OF OWNER.  THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL PROVIDE LABOR, MATERIALS, AND INSTRUMENTS REQUIRED
FOR ELECTRICAL PORTION OF TESTS.  DEFECTIVE MATERIALS AND
WORKMANSHIP DISCLOSED BY TEST SHALL BE CORRECTED AT